
 

 

Agenda - Plenary 

Meeting Venue: 

Y Siambr - Y Senedd 

Meeting date:  

Tuesday, 7 November 2023 

Meeting time: 13.30

  

168 (v3)  
------ 

This meeting will be held in a hybrid format, with some Members in the Senedd 

Chamber and others joining by video-conference. 

1 Questions to the First Minister 

(45 mins)   

The Presiding Officer will call Party Leaders to ask questions without notice to the 

First Minister after Question 2. 

View Questions 

2 Business Statement and Announcement 

(30 mins)   

View Business Statement and Announcement 

3 Statement by the Deputy Minister for Climate Change: Bus Reform 

- to be issued as a Written Statement 

(0 mins)   

4 Statement by the Deputy Minister for Mental Health and Well-

being: Update on the Dementia Action Plan - Postponed 

(0 mins)   

5 Statement by the Minister for Climate Change: Help to Stay 

(30 mins)   

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------

https://record.assembly.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/07-11-2023/
https://senedd.wales/archive/business-statements/07-11-2023-business-statement-and-announcement/


 

 

6 Statement by the Minister for Social Justice and Chief Whip: 

Violence Against Women, Domestic Abuse and Sexual Violence 

Annual Report 2022-23 

(30 mins)   

7 Statement by the Minister for Economy: Investment Zones 

(30 mins)   

8 Statement by the Minister for Economy: Recognising the 

contribution events make to Wales - Postponed 

(0 mins)   

9 Statement by the Minister for Economy: Tata Steel 

(30 mins)   

Motion to Suspend Standing Orders  

 

NNDM8394 Lesley Griffiths (Wrexham) 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Orders 33.6 and 33.8: 

Suspends that part of Standing Order 11.16 that requires the weekly 

announcement under Standing Order 11.11 to constitute the timetable for 

business in Plenary for the following week, to allow NNDM8393 to be considered 

in Plenary on 7 November 2023. 

10 Debate: Remembrance 

(60 mins)   

NNDM8393 Lesley Griffiths (Wrexham) 

To propose that the Senedd: 

1. Recognises the enduring importance of the Remembrance period to families 

and communities in Wales. 

https://senedd.wales/people/154
https://senedd.wales/people/154


 

 

2. Pays tribute to the service and sacrifice of individuals from across Wales who 

now serve or have served in our armed forces. 

3. Acknowledges the tireless work of organisations, individuals and volunteers 

who support our armed forces community and veterans across Wales. 

Co-submitters 

Darren Millar (Clwyd West) 

Heledd Fychan (South Wales Central) 

The following amendment was tabled: 

Amendment 1 Heledd Fychan (South Wales Central) 

Add as new points at end of motion: 

Supports the need to strive for peaceful resolutions to all conflicts and for an end 

to war. 

Remembers all those who have lost their lives in wars and conflicts, including 

civilian casualties. 

11 Voting Time 

   

The Senedd will sit again in Plenary at 13.30, Wednesday, 8 November 2023 

https://senedd.wales/people/171
https://senedd.wales/people/426
https://senedd.wales/people/426


03/11/2023, 10:26 Oral Questions tabled on 02/11/2023 for answer on 07/11/2023 - Welsh Parliament

https://record.assembly.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/07-11-2023/ 1/2

FIRST MINISTER

Oral Questions tabled on 02/11/2023 for answer on 07/11/2023
The Presiding Of�cer will call party spokespeople to ask questions without notice after Question

2.

He�n David Caerphilly

OQ60191 (e)

What measures is the Welsh Government taking to safely restore coal tips in

Caerphilly?

1

Russell George Montgomeryshire

OQ60194 (e)

How is the Welsh Government supporting work to mitigate local �ooding in

mid Wales?

2

Heledd Fychan South Wales Central

OQ60184 (w)

How is the Welsh Government ensuring that everyone in South Wales Central

has access to a GP as close to their community as possible?

3

Tom Giffard South Wales West

OQ60206 (e)

What is the Welsh Government's strategy for transport in South Wales West?

4

Carolyn Thomas North Wales

OQ60190 (e)

How is the Welsh Government making landowners aware of the importance of

proper maintenance of culverts and ditches for �ood prevention?

5

Vikki Howells Cynon Valley

OQ60182 (e)

Will the First Minister provide an update on the delivery of the upgrade to

sections 5 and 6 of the A465 Heads of the Valleys road?

6

Darren Millar Clwyd West

OQ60209 (e)

What action is the Welsh Government taking to improve access to treatment

for patients in North Wales?

7

Pack Page 1

Agenda Item 1

https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=513
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=303
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=426
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=8733
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=5143
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=5107
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=171


03/11/2023, 10:26 Oral Questions tabled on 02/11/2023 for answer on 07/11/2023 - Welsh Parliament

https://record.assembly.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/07-11-2023/ 2/2

Rhys ab Owen South Wales Central

OQ60202 (e)

What support is the Welsh Government providing to local businesses to

ensure compliance with the Environmental Protection (Single-use Plastic

Products) (Wales) Act?

8

Ce�n Campbell Mid and West Wales

OQ60210 (e)

What steps is the Welsh Government taking to unleash the economic and

social potential of coastal areas in Mid and West Wales?

9

James Evans Brecon and Radnorshire

OQ60187 (e)

What is the Welsh Government doing to encourage young entrants into the

agricultural industry?

10

Adam Price Carmarthen East and Dinefwr

OQ60212 (w)

What further action has been taken by the Government with regard to

building the Llandeilo by-pass since the Deputy Minister for Climate Change's

written statement in July this year?

11

Natasha Asghar South Wales East

OQ60179 (e)

What support does the Welsh Government offer businesses in South Wales

East?

12

Pack Page 2

https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=8625
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=8643
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=8585
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=5030
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=336

	Agenda
	1 Questions to the First Minister



Minutes of the meeting


 

 

Votes and Proceedings - Plenary 

Meeting Venue: 

Y Siambr - Y Senedd 

Meeting date: 

Tuesday, 7 November 2023 

Meeting time: 13.30

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/13556 

168 (v3)  
------ 

1 Questions to the First Minister  

The item started at 13.30 

The first 8 questions were asked. The Presiding Officer invited party leaders to ask 

questions to the First Minister after question 2. 

2 Business Statement and Announcement  

The item started at 14.35 

3 Statement by the Deputy Minister for Climate Change: Bus Reform - to 

be issued as a Written Statement  

To be issued as a Written Statement 

4 Statement by the Deputy Minister for Mental Health and Well-being: 

Update on the Dementia Action Plan - Postponed  

The item has been postponed 

5 Statement by the Minister for Climate Change: Help to Stay  

The item started at 14.41 

http://senedd.tv/


 

 

6 Statement by the Minister for Social Justice and Chief Whip: Violence 

Against Women, Domestic Abuse and Sexual Violence Annual Report 

2022-23  

The item started at 15.01 

7 Statement by the Minister for Economy: Investment Zones  

The item started at 15.49 

8 Statement by the Minister for Economy: Recognising the contribution 

events make to Wales - Postponed  

The item has been postponed 

9 Statement by the Minister for Economy: Tata Steel  

The item started at 16.27 

Motion to Suspend Standing Orders 

NNDM8394 Lesley Griffiths (Wrexham) 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Orders 33.6 and 33.8: 

Suspends that part of Standing Order 11.16 that requires the weekly announcement 

under Standing Order 11.11 to constitute the timetable for business in Plenary for the 

following week, to allow NNDM8393 to be considered in Plenary on 7 November 2023. 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

10 Debate: Remembrance  

The item started at 17.17 

NNDM8393 Lesley Griffiths (Wrexham) 

To propose that the Senedd: 

https://senedd.wales/people/154
https://senedd.wales/people/154


 

 

1. Recognises the enduring importance of the Remembrance period to families and 

communities in Wales. 

2. Pays tribute to the service and sacrifice of individuals from across Wales who now 

serve or have served in our armed forces. 

3. Acknowledges the tireless work of organisations, individuals and volunteers who 

support our armed forces community and veterans across Wales. 

Co-submitters 

Darren Millar (Clwyd West) 

Heledd Fychan (South Wales Central) 

The following amendment was tabled: 

Amendment 1 Heledd Fychan (South Wales Central) 

Add as new points at end of motion: 

Supports the need to strive for peaceful resolutions to all conflicts and for an end to 

war. 

Remembers all those who have lost their lives in wars and conflicts, including civilian 

casualties. 

Amendment 1 was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

Motion as amended: 

NNDM8393 Lesley Griffiths (Wrexham) 

To propose that the Senedd: 

1. Recognises the enduring importance of the Remembrance period to families and 

communities in Wales. 

2. Pays tribute to the service and sacrifice of individuals from across Wales who now 

serve or have served in our armed forces. 

https://senedd.wales/people/171
https://senedd.wales/people/426
https://senedd.wales/people/426
https://senedd.wales/people/154


 

 

3. Acknowledges the tireless work of organisations, individuals and volunteers who 

support our armed forces community and veterans across Wales. 

4. Supports the need to strive for peaceful resolutions to all conflicts and for an end to 

war. 

5. Remembers all those who have lost their lives in wars and conflicts, including 

civilian casualties. 

Co-submitters 

Darren Millar (Clwyd West) 

Heledd Fychan (South Wales Central) 

The motion as amended was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

11 Voting Time  

There was no voting time. 

The meeting concluded at 18.15 

The Senedd will sit again in Plenary at 13.30, Wednesday, 8 November 2023

https://senedd.wales/people/171
https://senedd.wales/people/426

